

Cheryl A. Gayheart Regulatory Affairs Director 3535 Colonnade Parkway Birmingham, AL 35243 205 992 5316

cagayhea@southernco.com

NL-22-0221

March 28, 2022

Docket Nos.: 50-321 50-348 50-424 50-366 50-364 50-425

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, D. C. 20555-0001

Edwin I. Hatch Nuclear Plant – Units 1 and 2 Joseph M. Farley Nuclear Plant – Units 1 and 2 Vogtle Electric Generating Plant – Units 1 and 2 Licensee Guarantees of Payment of Deferred Premiums (10 CFR 140.21)

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The requirements of 10 CFR 140.21 include annual submittal of evidence that each licensee maintains a guarantee of payment of deferred premium for each reactor it is licensed to operate. Per the Price-Anderson Amendments Act, each licensee maintains a guarantee of payment of deferred premium in the amount of \$20.496 million for each reactor it is licensed to operate. Southern Nuclear Operating Company (SNC) maintains nuclear liability endorsements through Marsh USA for the Edwin I. Hatch Nuclear Plant, the Joseph M. Farley Nuclear Plant, and the Vogtle Electric Generating Plant under the American Nuclear Insurer's (ANI) Master Policy – Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance (Secondary Financial Protection). This coverage includes a Bond of Payment of Retrospective Premiums and provides the basis for SNC compliance with the provisions of 10 CFR 140.21(a). Certificates of insurance evidencing this coverage were sent by Marsh USA to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) Document Control Desk, by letter dated January 20, 2022.

This letter contains no NRC commitments. If you have any questions, please contact Ryan Joyce at 205.992.6468.

Respectfully submitted,

Cheryl A. Gayheart Regulatory Affairs Director

CAG/TLE

cc: Regional Administrator, Region II NRR Project Manager – Farley, Hatch, Vogtle 1 & 2 Senior Resident Inspector – Farley, Hatch, Vogtle 1 & 2 RType: CGA02.001